Saturday, April 21, 2018

@ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/13/18)

CLASS

SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1
SAAA -Round 1

SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2
SAAA - Round 2

SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1
SAA - Round 1

SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2
SAA - Round 2

Last Updated on 4/17/2018 at 11:20 AM

SCHOOL

Nogales High School (V)
University High School
Norco High School
Golden Valley High School
Capistrano Valley High School
Whittier High School
Edison High School
Point Loma High School
Costa Mesa High School

BREAK

Don Lugo High School
Santiago High School (Corona) (Varsity)
La Habra High School
Yucca Valley High School
Arlington High School
Riverside Poly High School
Glen A. Wilson High School
La Mirada High School
Monrovia High School

AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)

Centennial High School (Varsity)
Cypress High School
El Toro High School (Varsity)

San Pedro High School
Savanna High School
Trabuco Hills High School
Rancho Bernardo High School (Varsity)
Granada Hills Charter High School #1

BREAK

West High School
Riverside King High School #1
Arroyo High School (Varsity)
University City High School
Sultana High School
El Segundo High School
Great Oak High School (Varsity)

BREAK

PERFORM

9:00 AM
9:07 AM
9:14 AM
9:21 AM
9:28 AM
9:35 AM
9:42 AM
9:49 AM
9:56 AM

10:03 AM

10:11 AM
10:18 AM
10:25 AM
10:32 AM
10:39 AM
10:46 AM
10:53 AM
11:00 AM
11:07 AM

11:34 AM

12:34 PM
12:42 PM
12:50 PM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM

1:38 PM

1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM

2:42PM

2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims
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Saturday, April 21, 2018

@ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/13/18)

CLASS

SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3
SAA - Round 3

SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4
SAA - Round 4

SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA -Round 3
SAAA - Round 3
SAAA - Round 3

SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4
SAAA - Round 4

Individual Equipment
Individual Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect 1
General Effect 2
Timing & Penalties
Chief Judge
Tech
Announcer
Contest Director

Last Updated on 4/17/2018 at 11:20 AM

SCHOOL

Magnolia High School
Santa Ana High School
Highland High School
La Canada High School
Bonita Vista High School
Vista Murrieta High School (JV)
Glendora High School

BREAK

South Hills High School
Citrus Hill High School
Los Altos High School
Los Osos High School #1
Workman High School
Kennedy High School (La Palma)
Fallbrook High School

AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)

Upland High School (JV)
Mira Costa High School
Etiwanda High School (JV)
El Dorado High School (JV)
Otay Ranch High School
Temple City High School
Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph)
Thousand Oaks High School
Warren High School Junior (Varsity)

BREAK

Westview High School
Moorpark High School
Camarillo High School

Chino High School (JV)

So Pasadena High School
Westlake High School
Millikan High School

Valencia High School (OC) (JV)
Buena High School

AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)

Jennifer Oswald
Hieu Nguyen
William Chumley
James Goodrich
Kyle Miller
Debby Gibson
George Oliviero
Cathy Royal
Christine Brady
Brian Nunez

PERFORM

2:58 PM
3:06 PM
3:14 PM
3:22 PM
3:30 PM
3:38 PM
3:46 PM

3:54 PM

4:02 PM
4:10 PM
4:18 PM
4:26 PM
4:34 PM
4:42 PM
4:50 PM

5:18 PM

6:18 PM
6:25 PM
6:32 PM
6:39 PM
6:46 PM
6:53 PM
7:00 PM
7:07 PM
7:14 PM

7:21 PM

7:29 PM
7:36 PM
7:43 PM
7:50 PM
7:57 PM
8:04 PM
8:11 PM
8:18 PM
8:25 PM

8:52 PM
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Sunday, April 22, 2018
2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Finals
@ Bren Events Center, University of California in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/21/18)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
SAA Kennedy High School (La Palma) 9:00 AM
SAA El Toro High School (Varsity) 9:08 AM
SAA La Canada High School 9:16 AM
SAA South Hills High School 9:24 AM
SAA Savanna High School 9:32 AM
SAA Glendora High School 9:40 AM
SAA El Segundo High School 9:48 AM
SAA Great Oak High School (Varsity) 9:56 AM
SAA Vista Murrieta High School (JV) 10:04 AM
SAA University City High School 10:12 AM
SAA Rancho Bernardo High School (Varsity) 10:20 AM
SAA Fallbrook High School 10:28 AM
SAA Sultana High School 10:36 AM
SAA San Pedro High School 10:44 AM
SAA Bonita Vista High School 10:52 AM

Exhibition Gage Middle School 11:00 AM
Exhibition Alvarado Intermediate School 11:07 AM
Exhibition McElhinney Middle School 11:14 AM
Exhibition Palm Desert Charter Middle School (Varsity) 11:21 AM
SA Bellflower High School (Varsity) 11:28 AM
SA Woodbridge High School (Varsity) 11:36 AM
SA Verdugo Hills High School 11:44 AM
SA Sunny Hills High School #1 11:52 AM
SA Mayfair High School #1 12:00 PM
SA Gahr High School 12:08 PM
SA Valencia High School 12:16 PM
SA Paramount High School 12:24 PM
SA Downey High School 12:32 PM
SA Nogales High School (Varsity) 12:40 PM
SA Hart High School 12:48 PM
SA El Camino Real High School #1 12:56 PM
SA Palm Desert High School 1:04 PM
SA Rancho Cucamonga High School 1:12 PM
SA Vista Murrieta High School (Varsity) 1:20 PM

Exhibition Rubidoux All-Male 1:28 PM

Exhibition Birmingham Charter High School 1:35 PM

Exhibition Scripps Ranch High School 1:42 PM

Exhibition West Hills High School 1:49 PM

BREAK 1:56 PM
1A Icon Winter Guard 2:12 PM
1A Emerald Winter Guard 2:20 PM
IA Opal 2:28 PM
IA Infinity Winter Guard 2:36 PM

Last Updated on 4/22/2018 at 9:30 AM



Sunday, April 22, 2018
2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Finals
@ Bren Events Center, University of California in Irvine, California
Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/21/18)

CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM
BREAK 2:44 PM
SO Sierra Vista High School (LV) A 2:52 PM
SO Upland High School (Varsity) 3:01 PM
SO Chino High School (Varsity) 3:10 PM
SO Rowland High School 3:19 PM
SO Valencia High School (OC) 3:28 PM
SO El Dorado High School 3:37 PM
Exhibition Rancho Cucamonga High School (JV) 3:46 PM
Exhibition Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph) 3:53 PM
Exhibition Glendale High School 4:00 PM
Exhibition Eleanor Roosevelt High School #1 4:07 PM
10 San Diego State University Aztec Winter Guard 4:14 PM
10 (702) Independent Guard 4:23 PM
10 Vox Artium 4:32 PM
10 Alchemy Independent 4:41 PM
BREAK 4:50 PM
SwW Arcadia High School World 4:55 PM
SW Ayala High School 5:05 PM
SW Stockdale High School 5:15PM
Iw Diamante 5:25 PM
AWARDS (FULL RETREAT) 6:05 PM
Individual Equipment 1 Gregory Llacer
Individual Equipment 1 Amy Mack
Individual Equipment 2 Jennifer Oswald
Individual Equipment 2 Robert Solomon
Individual Movement 1 Christine Clayton
Individual Movement 1 Charles Brown
Individual Movement 2 Robert Hahn
Individual Movement 2 Hieu Nguyen
Design Analysis 1 George Oliviero
Design Analysis 1 William Chumley
Design Analysis 2 Missy Samson
Design Analysis 2 Scott Pizani
General Effect 1 Jonette Dangerfield
General Effect 1 Mike Anderson
General Effect 2 Lee Carlson
General Effect 2 Adam Sage
General Effect 3 Mike Stone
General Effect 3 James Goodrich
General Effect 4 Kyle Miller
General Effect 4 Adam Sage
Timing & Penalties Jonathan Chang
Chief Judge 1 Mike Stone
Chief Judge 2 Shirley Dorritie
Tech Shalena Gonzales
Announcer 1 Richard Kramer
Announcer 2 Christine Brady
Announcer 3 Bobby Vega g [41]
Contest Director Brian Nunez MUSTANES

Last Updated on 4/22/2018 at 9:30 AM





