Saturday, April 21, 2018

2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims @ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/13/18)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAAA - Round 1	Nogales High School (JV)	9:00 AM
SAAA - Round 1	University High School	9:07 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Norco High School	9:14 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Golden Valley High School	9:21 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Capistrano Valley High School	9:28 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Whittier High School	9:35 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Edison High School	9:42 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Point Loma High School	9:49 AM
SAAA - Round 1	Costa Mesa High School	9:56 AM
	BREAK	10:03 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Don Lugo High School	10:11 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Santiago High School (Corona) (Varsity)	10:18 AM
SAAA - Round 2	La Habra High School	10:25 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Yucca Valley High School	10:32 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Arlington High School	10:39 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Riverside Poly High School	10:46 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Glen A. Wilson High School	10:53 AM
SAAA - Round 2	La Mirada High School	11:00 AM
SAAA - Round 2	Monrovia High School	11:07 AM
	AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)	11:34 AM
SAA - Round 1	Centennial High School (Varsity)	12:34 PM
SAA - Round 1	Cypress High School	12:42 PM
SAA - Round 1	El Toro High School (Varsity)	12:50 PM
SAA - Round 1	San Pedro High School	12:58 PM
SAA - Round 1	Savanna High School	1:06 PM
SAA - Round 1	Trabuco Hills High School	1:14 PM
SAA - Round 1	Rancho Bernardo High School (Varsity)	1:22 PM
SAA - Round 1	Granada Hills Charter High School #1	1:30 PM
	BREAK	1:38 PM
SAA - Round 2	West High School	1:46 PM
SAA - Round 2	Riverside King High School #1	1:54 PM
SAA - Round 2	Arroyo High School (Varsity)	2:02 PM
SAA - Round 2	University City High School	2:10 PM
SAA - Round 2	Sultana High School	2:18 PM
SAA - Round 2	El Segundo High School	2:26 PM
SAA - Round 2	Great Oak High School (Varsity)	2:34 PM
	BREAK	2:42 PM



Saturday, April 21, 2018

2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Prelims @ Edison High School in Huntington Beach, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Prelims Performance Schedule (as of 04/13/18)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAA - Round 3	Magnolia High School	2:58 PM
SAA - Round 3	Santa Ana High School	3:06 PM
SAA - Round 3	Highland High School	3:14 PM
SAA - Round 3	La Canada High School	3:22 PM
SAA - Round 3	Bonita Vista High School	3:30 PM
SAA - Round 3	Vista Murrieta High School (JV)	3:38 PM
SAA - Round 3	Glendora High School	3:46 PM
	BREAK	3:54 PM
SAA - Round 4	South Hills High School	4:02 PM
SAA - Round 4	Citrus Hill High School	4:10 PM
SAA - Round 4	Los Altos High School	4:18 PM
SAA - Round 4	Los Osos High School #1	4:26 PM
SAA - Round 4	Workman High School	4:34 PM
SAA - Round 4	Kennedy High School (La Palma)	4:42 PM
SAA - Round 4	Fallbrook High School	4:50 PM
	AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)	5:18 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Upland High School (JV)	6:18 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Mira Costa High School	6:25 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Etiwanda High School (JV)	6:32 PM
SAAA - Round 3	El Dorado High School (JV)	6:39 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Otay Ranch High School	6:46 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Temple City High School	6:53 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph)	7:00 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Thousand Oaks High School	7:07 PM
SAAA - Round 3	Warren High School Junior (Varsity)	7:14 PM
	BREAK	7:21 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Westview High School	7:29 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Moorpark High School	7:36 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Camarillo High School	7:43 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Chino High School (JV)	7:50 PM
SAAA - Round 4	So Pasadena High School	7:57 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Westlake High School	8:04 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Millikan High School	8:11 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Valencia High School (OC) (JV)	8:18 PM
SAAA - Round 4	Buena High School	8:25 PM
	AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)	8:52 PM
Individual Equipment	Jennifer Oswald	

Individual Equipment
Individual Movement
Design Analysis
General Effect 1
General Effect 2
Timing & Penalties
Chief Judge
Tech
Announcer
Contest Director

Jennifer Oswald Hieu Nguyen William Chumley James Goodrich Kyle Miller Debby Gibson George Oliviero Cathy Royal Christine Brady Brian Nunez



Sunday, April 22, 2018

2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Finals @ Bren Events Center, University of California in Irvine, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/21/18)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
SAA	Kennedy High School (La Palma)	9:00 AM
SAA	El Toro High School (Varsity)	9:08 AM
SAA	La Canada High School	9:16 AM
SAA	South Hills High School	9:24 AM
SAA	Savanna High School	9:32 AM
SAA	Glendora High School	9:40 AM
SAA	El Segundo High School	9:48 AM
SAA	Great Oak High School (Varsity)	9:56 AM
SAA	Vista Murrieta High School (JV)	10:04 AM
SAA	University City High School	10:12 AM
SAA	Rancho Bernardo High School (Varsity)	10:20 AM
SAA	Fallbrook High School	10:28 AM
SAA	Sultana High School	10:36 AM
SAA	San Pedro High School	10:44 AM
SAA	Bonita Vista High School	10:52 AM
Exhibition	Gage Middle School	11:00 AM
Exhibition	Alvarado Intermediate School	11:07 AM
Exhibition	McElhinney Middle School	11:14 AM
Exhibition	Palm Desert Charter Middle School (Varsity)	11:21 AM
SA	Bellflower High School (Varsity)	11:28 AM
SA	Woodbridge High School (Varsity)	11:36 AM
SA	Verdugo Hills High School	11:44 AM
SA	Sunny Hills High School #1	11:52 AM
SA	Mayfair High School #1	12:00 PM
SA	Gahr High School	12:08 PM
SA	Valencia High School	12:16 PM
SA	Paramount High School	12:24 PM
SA	Downey High School	12:32 PM
SA	Nogales High School (Varsity)	12:40 PM
SA	Hart High School	12:48 PM
SA	El Camino Real High School #1	12:56 PM
SA	Palm Desert High School	1:04 PM
SA	Rancho Cucamonga High School	1:12 PM
SA	Vista Murrieta High School (Varsity)	1:20 PM
Exhibition	Rubidoux All-Male	1:28 PM
Exhibition	Birmingham Charter High School	1:35 PM
Exhibition	Scripps Ranch High School	1:42 PM
Exhibition	West Hills High School	1:49 PM
	BREAK	1:56 PM
IA	Icon Winter Guard	2:12 PM
IA	Emerald Winter Guard	2:20 PM
IA	Opal	2:28 PM
IA	Infinity Winter Guard	2:36 PM



Sunday, April 22, 2018

2018 Winter Guard Association of Southern California Championships, Finals @ Bren Events Center, University of California in Irvine, California Winter Guard Association of Southern California (WGASC)

Finals Performance Schedule (as of 04/21/18)

CLASS	SCHOOL	PERFORM
	BREAK	2:44 PM
SO	Sierra Vista High School (LV) A	2:52 PM
SO	Upland High School (Varsity)	3:01 PM
SO	Chino High School (Varsity)	3:10 PM
SO	Rowland High School	3:19 PM
SO	Valencia High School (OC)	3:28 PM
SO	El Dorado High School	3:37 PM
Exhibition	Rancho Cucamonga High School (JV)	3:46 PM
Exhibition	Vista Murrieta High School (Frosh/Soph)	3:53 PM
Exhibition	Glendale High School	4:00 PM
Exhibition	Eleanor Roosevelt High School #1	4:07 PM
IO	San Diego State University Aztec Winter Guard	4:14 PM
IO	(702) Independent Guard	4:23 PM
IO	Vox Artium	4:32 PM
IO	Alchemy Independent	4:41 PM
	BREAK	4:50 PM
SW	Arcadia High School World	4:55 PM
SW	Ayala High School	5:05 PM
SW	Stockdale High School	5:15 PM
IW	Diamante	5:25 PM
	AWARDS (FULL RETREAT)	6:05 PM
Individual Equipment 1	Gregory Llacer	
Individual Equipment 1 Individual Equipment 2	Amy Mack	
Individual Equipment 2	Jennifer Oswald Robert Solomon	
Individual Movement 1	Christine Clayton	
Individual Movement 1	Charles Brown	
Individual Movement 2 Individual Movement 2	Robert Hahn Hieu Nguyen	
Design Analysis 1	George Oliviero	
Design Analysis 1	William Chumley	
Design Analysis 2	Missy Samson	
Design Analysis 2 General Effect 1	Scott Pizani Jonette Dangerfield	
General Effect 1	Mike Anderson	
General Effect 2	Lee Carlson	
General Effect 2	Adam Sage	
General Effect 3 General Effect 3	Mike Stone James Goodrich	
General Effect 4	Kyle Miller	
General Effect 4	Adam Sage	
Timing & Penalties Chief Judge 1	Jonathan Chang Mike Stone	
Chief Judge 2	Mike Stone Shirley Dorritie	
T1.	Cll C l	

Shalena Gonzales

Richard Kramer

Christine Brady

Bobby Vega

Brian Nunez



Tech

Announcer 1

Announcer 2

Announcer 3

Contest Director